Stellar Development Acquires The CGC Group Florida LLC, Expanding Market Presence and Strengthening Private Sector Capabilities

May 27, 2024

Stellar Development, a leading General Contracting Firm headquartered in Sarasota, Florida, is excited to announce the acquisition of The CGC Group Florida LLC, a renowned multi-faceted firm providing pre-construction, construction management, design/build, and owner's representative services across commercial, healthcare, and industrial sectors. This strategic acquisition aligns with Stellar Development's vision of enhancing service offerings and expanding its footprint in the Florida market.

Enhanced Capabilities And Market Reach: The acquisition of The CGC Group Florida LLC, known for its client-centric approach and comprehensive service offerings, significantly bolsters Stellar Development's capabilities. The CGC Group's expertise in private, commercial, healthcare, and industrial markets complements Stellar Development's existing portfolio, positioning the company for robust growth and market leadership.

Strengthening Private And Public Sector Projects: Stellar Development sees an opportunity to strengthen its private sector work through the integration of The CGC Group Florida LLC. Craig Campbell's extensive experience in the private sector will enhance Stellar Development's ability to serve a broader range of clients, providing new opportunities and reinforcing its commitment to excellence.

Leadership And Vision: The CGC Group Florida LLC, under the leadership of Craig Campbell, has built a reputation for excellence. Mr. Campbell's extensive experience includes significant roles in major construction firms, where he managed operations, marketing, and pre-construction efforts. His transition to Stellar Development as Project Executive will bring invaluable insights and leadership to the company.

"We are excited to welcome The CGC Group Florida LLC to the Stellar Development family. This acquisition represents a strategic step in our growth strategy, allowing us to expand our service offerings and market reach," said Maurice Opstal, President of Stellar Development.

Link to original press release:

https://www.prweb.com/releases/stellar-development-acquires-the-cgc-group-florida-llc-expandingmarket-presence-and-strengthening-private-sector-capabilities-302155408.html

